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Republic of the Philippines; ‘

' éa Department of Environment and Natural Resources

—_-:'_""" MIMAROPA Region
=’  PROVINCIAL ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE

May 3, 2023
MR. JOEL M. DE LARA
Sitio Tinangra, Brgy. Tubili,
Paluan, Occ. Mindoro
Subject: Follow-up letter regarding ground verification survey of Lot 446 and 449,

Pls-26 with Reference Code No. PCC-CAM-07-02-2021-143

Dear Mr. De Lara,

Greetings of peace!

This is to acknowledge receipt of your email dated March 12, 2023 addressed to the
Presidential Complaint Center in which you requested for another ground verification survey to
be conducted by Engr. Mary Dominique B. Lavadia.

Relative thereto, please be informed Engr. Lavadia is on sick leave for one (1) month due
to health problem.

Meanwhile, please be assured the matter shall be referred to Engr. Lavadia as soon as
she is fit to work.

Hoping for your understanding and forbearance.

Copy turnished:

Joe-Mar S. Perez
Director IIT
Head, DENR Action Center

The Director
Presidential Action Center
Malacafiang Palace, Manila

April 4, 2023
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From: "Joel De lara" <joel :;;ailor(a*ya}nmcgg_q>
To: "Presidential Complaint Center, PCC" <pc
Sent: Sunday, March 12,2023 10:24:11 AM

Subject: Could you please follow up on what I am referring to you in the said government
offices RE: REFERENCE CODE NO. PCC-CAM-

07-02-2021-143, FOLLOW UP SURVEY
ON LOT NOS.446 AND 449 PLS-26 IN SITIO TINANGRA, BRGY. TUBILI, PALUAN OCC.
MINDORO

¢(@malacanang.gov. ph>

TO; THE PENR OFFICER / REGIONAL OFFICE
Occidental Mindoro

Good day Ma'am / Sir

I didn't follow up for a long time regarding my request to have a g
Lavadia and | only talked by text and sometimes called, and wait
verification survey again, but she couldn't give us anything,
go to the Regional Office |ast August 19, 2022

round verification survey again, Eng'r
ed for when we could conduct a ground
a time when as far as | know, it was too late to

email sent by Regionai Office, regarding conducting a g ifi
Regional Office can adopt the said survey. That'

That's why I'm asking for help so that the ground verification survey can be conducted again so that there
is clarity for me and Ex. Mayor Sherley Pangilinan to settle the said matter.

Best regards

JOEL M. DE LARA
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~ Republic of the Philippines
A / Department of Environment and Natural Resources
& Visayas Avenue, Diliman, Quezon City
m Office of the Secretary — DENR Action Center
— Tel Nos. (632) 8929-66-26 to 29: Mobile No. 0917-868-3367

ENDORSEMENT BRIEFER

Presidential Action Center, duly referred to the Office of the Secretary — DENR Action
Center/Hotline 8888 for information and appropriate action. May we respectfully
transmit herein Endorsement Briefer of the aforementioned document.

Position of Head of Office | The PENR Officer

Name of Office/Bureau/ PENRO Occidental Mindoro, Region IV-B
Attached Agency MIMAROPA

Address and/or Contact Brgy. Payompon, Mamburao, Occidental Mindoro
Information (043) 711-0140

Document Tracking No. PCC-CAM-07-02-2021-143

Date Received by this
Office March 20, 2023

Name of Sender Mr. Joel De Lara

Address and/or Contact . .
Information of Sender <loel_sailor@yahoo.com>
Nature of Document: Details of Document:
—Complaint Follow-up on previous request for a ground verification
¥ _Request survey of Lot Nos. 446 and 449, PLS-26 located at
—_Proposai/Suggestion | Sitio Tinangra, Brgy. Tubili, Paluan, Occidental
Query Mindoro
Others
T (Please see attached copy of document)

enforced by the Anti-Red Tape Authority, Failure to timely respond to public’s concern shall be
ground for administrative sanctions under existing laws and regulations.

~ = -
JOE-MAR S. ZEREZ

~_Director IlI
Head, DENR Action Center/Hotline 8888

cc: Mir, Joel De Lara
<joel_sailor@yahoa.com>
The Director
Presidential Action Center, Malacanang Palace, Manila

The Regional Executive Director
DENR Region V.8 MIMAROPA

The Undersecratary for Fiajd Operations ~ Luzon, Visayas, and Environment




